
Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit) 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

1010- Processing 
and preserving of 

meat 

1020- Processing and 
preserving of fish, 
crustaceans and 

mollusks 

1030- Processing 
and preserving of 

fruits and 
vegetables 

1040- Manufacture 
of vegetables and 
animal oils and fat 

1050- Mfg. of dairy 
products    

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.06 111.50 1.71 112.88 0.02 100.37 0.37 102.89 0.88 100.46 
2017-18 (p) 0.06 112.05 1.71 115.70 0.02 100.87 0.37 106.01 0.88 100.95 
2018-19 (p) 0.06 114.69 1.71 118.88 0.02 101.33 0.37 117.17 0.88 108.97 
2019-20 (p) 0.06 119.00 1.71 119.06 0.02 101.97 0.37 129.94 0.88 112.34 
2020-21 (p) 0.06 125.29 1.71 117.93 0.02 102.29 0.37 155.03 0.88 108.99 
2021-22 (p) 0.06 132.40 1.71 124.14 0.02 107.67 0.37 163.22 0.88 114.42 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.06 131.95 1.71 125.20 0.02 106.07 0.37 177.35 0.88 118.84 
Aug., 22 0.06 132.26 1.71 125.79 0.02 102.34 0.37 172.05 0.88 118.84 
Sep., 22 0.06 132.06 1.71 125.73 0.02 103.65 0.37 173.91 0.88 118.84 
Oct., 22 0.06 132.18 1.71 127.50 0.02 103.65 0.37 173.91 0.88 118.84 
Nov., 22 0.06 132.18 1.71 128.14 0.02 109.75 0.37 182.57 0.88 118.84 
Dec., 22 0.06 132.84 1.71 123.56 0.02 104.68 0.37 182.57 0.88 118.84 
Jan., 23 0.06 133.85 1.71 134.58 0.02 104.68 0.37 182.57 0.88 132.07 
Feb., 23 0.06 134.78 1.71 139.66 0.02 104.85 0.37 182.63 0.88 132.07 
Mar., 23 0.06 135.70 1.71 137.01 0.02 104.85 0.37 182.63 0.88 132.07 
Apr., 23 0.06 136.06 1.71 137.57 0.02 104.85 0.37 187.16 0.88 132.07 
May, 23 0.06 136.79 1.71 137.58 0.02 104.96 0.37 187.16 0.88 132.07 
Jun., 23 0.06 137.31 1.71 137.59 0.02 104.96 0.37 187.16 0.88 132.07 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

 
5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 

Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

1061, 1062- Mfg. of 
grain mill products, 
starches and starch 

products 

1063- Mfg. of rice &  
rice milling 

1071- Manufacture 
of bakery products 

1072, 1073- 
Manufacture of sugar, 
cocoa, chocolate and 
sugar confectionary 

1074, 1075, 1076- 
Manufacture of 

macaroni, noodles 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.37 102.46 5.53 103.51 0.59 102.21 0.94 114.38 0.79 109.91 
2017-18 (p) 0.37 104.60 5.53 118.97 0.59 103.87 0.94 130.63 0.79 121.40 
2018-19 (p) 0.37 108.16 5.53 120.20 0.59 107.14 0.94 155.36 0.79 134.64 
2019-20 (p) 0.37 112.30 5.53 121.44 0.59 111.35 0.94 176.50 0.79 155.65 
2020-21 (p) 0.37 127.84 5.53 117.98 0.59 110.50 0.94 182.85 0.79 179.17 
2021-22 (p) 0.37 134.57 5.53 124.21 0.59 0.00 0.94 192.48 0.79 188.60 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.37 148.14 5.53 126.11 0.59 118.57 0.94 197.56 0.79 198.01 
Aug., 22 0.37 153.99 5.53 126.78 0.59 118.57 0.94 197.92 0.79 203.05 
Sep., 22 0.37 155.12 5.53 127.56 0.59 119.27 0.94 197.92 0.79 204.36 
Oct., 22 0.37 159.87 5.53 131.15 0.59 121.08 0.94 198.91 0.79 201.72 
Nov., 22 0.37 168.88 5.53 133.38 0.59 123.65 0.94 198.91 0.79 205.73 
Dec., 22 0.37 173.65 5.53 132.77 0.59 122.86 0.94 198.91 0.79 209.31 
Jan., 23 0.37 172.23 5.53 132.41 0.59 123.57 0.94 204.44 0.79 209.31 
Feb., 23 0.37 175.84 5.53 132.95 0.59 124.71 0.94 210.75 0.79 210.36 
Mar., 23 0.37 176.66 5.53 133.59 0.59 126.10 0.94 217.97 0.79 212.51 
Apr., 23 0.37 174.33 5.53 135.08 0.59 125.91 0.94 221.97 0.79 215.48 
May, 23 0.37 175.65 5.53 136.25 0.59 125.97 0.94 223.72 0.79 217.61 
Jun., 23 0.37 175.19 5.53 132.79 0.59 126.43 0.94 225.32 0.79 217.61 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 



  

Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

 
       Period 

1077- Manufacture or 
processing of tea and 

coffee  

1079- Manufacture of 
other food products 

n.e.c.  

1080-Manufacture 
of prepared animal 

feeds  

1101- Distilling, 
rectifying and 

blending of spirits  

1104- Manufacture of 
soft drinks  

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.005 108.29 0.09 104.29 0.68 102.15 0.002 131.67 1.04 123.17 
2017-18 (p) 0.005 112.47 0.09 109.01 0.68 101.69 0.002 176.32 1.04 128.58 
2018-19 (p) 0.005 117.35 0.09 115.80 0.68 106.47 0.002 159.57 1.04 131.17 
2019-20 (p) 0.005 118.92 0.09 139.26 0.68 107.92 0.002 158.14 1.04 131.75 
2020-21 (p) 0.005 114.04 0.09 144.99 0.68 101.63 0.002 127.48 1.04 128.01 
2021-22 (p) 0.005 120.05 0.09 153.39 0.68 106.98 0.002 135.37 1.04 134.74 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.005 120.79 0.09 160.74 0.68 107.27 0.002 134.62 1.04 137.43 
Aug., 22 0.005 121.24 0.09 164.58 0.68 108.65 0.002 134.62 1.04 137.43 
Sep., 22 0.005 120.28 0.09 164.14 0.68 109.10 0.002 134.62 1.04 137.43 
Oct., 22 0.005 120.28 0.09 175.02 0.68 127.78 0.002 134.62 1.04 137.43 
Nov., 22 0.005 120.28 0.09 176.07 0.68 131.37 0.002 134.68 1.04 137.43 
Dec., 22 0.005 120.28 0.09 162.13 0.68 134.33 0.002 134.68 1.04 137.43 
Jan., 23 0.005 120.51 0.09 158.93 0.68 139.07 0.002 134.68 1.04 137.43 
Feb., 23 0.005 120.78 0.09 162.21 0.68 139.48 0.002 134.68 1.04 146.50 
Mar., 23 0.005 120.34 0.09 162.87 0.68 140.89 0.002 134.68 1.04 146.50 
Apr., 23 0.005 120.34 0.09 163.08 0.68 141.81 0.002 134.68 1.04 146.50 
May, 23 0.005 120.51 0.09 161.40 0.68 140.00 0.002 134.68 1.04 146.50 
Jun., 23 0.005 120.81 0.09 161.51 0.68 144.54 0.002 134.68 1.04 146.50 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

 
5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 

Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

1105- Manufacture of 
mineral water and 
other bottle water 

1200- Manufacture of 
tobacco products 

(cigarettes & others) 

1201 
1202,1203- 

Manufacture of 
bidies, zarda, 

tobacco 

1311- Preparation 
and spinning of 

textile fibres 

1312- Weaving of 
textiles, silk & 

synthetic (excluding 
handloom product) 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.005 101.15 2.10 100.37 0.24 107.25 1.25 119.60 1.64 106.71 
2017-18 (p) 0.005 102.37 2.10 100.56 0.24 112.88 1.25 144.53 1.64 106.71 
2018-19 (p) 0.005 102.68 2.10 109.08 0.24 117.30 1.25 145.68 1.64 106.71 
2019-20 (p) 0.005 102.72 2.10 112.11 0.24 119.93 1.25 145.68 1.64 106.15 
2020-21 (p) 0.005 103.01 2.10 114.40 0.24 136.64 1.25 148.23 1.64 100.19 
2021-22 (p) 0.005 103.21 2.10 121.14 0.24 143.83 1.25 156.03 1.64 105.46 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.005 108.48   132.02 0.24 148.01 1.25 192.57 1.64 115.21 
Aug., 22 0.005 106.74 2.10 132.02 0.24 148.01 1.25 196.36 1.64 115.01 
Sep., 22 0.005 106.74 2.10 132.02 0.24 148.01 1.25 198.68 1.64 115.03 
Oct., 22 0.005 105.42 2.10 132.02 0.24 152.42 1.25 197.17 1.64 116.66 
Nov., 22 0.005 105.42 2.10 132.02 0.24 152.42 1.25 195.75 1.64 116.56 
Dec., 22 0.005 105.42 2.10 133.82 0.24 152.42 1.25 195.75 1.64 119.01 
Jan., 23 0.005 105.42 2.10 133.82 0.24 153.01 1.25 209.63 1.64 121.22 
Feb., 23 0.005 110.37 2.10 133.82 0.24 153.01 1.25 209.63 1.64 121.51 
Mar., 23 0.005 110.69 2.10 133.82 0.24 153.19 1.25 209.63 1.64 125.15 
Apr., 23 0.005 110.69 2.10 133.82 0.24 153.19 1.25 210.37 1.64 127.22 
May, 23 0.005 110.69 2.10 133.82 0.24 153.19 1.25 210.37 1.64 129.77 
Jun., 23 0.005 110.69 2.10 133.82 0.24 153.19 1.25 210.37 1.64 130.41 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 



Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

1313- Finishing of 
textiles (dying, 

bleaching) 

1314, 1316, 1317- Mfg 
of jute textile, jute & 
other fiber, spooning 

and thread ball 

1315- Manufacture 
of handloom textile 

1391-99- 
Manufacture of 

knitted and 
crocheted fabrics, 

made-up textile 
articles 

1410- Manufacture of 
wearing apparel, 

except fur apparel 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 1.02 131.37 3.81 101.02 1.17 102.42 2.08 100.31 23.45 105.41 
2017-18 (p) 1.02 136.48 3.81 102.11 1.17 102.76 2.08 100.65 23.45 111.10 
2018-19 (p) 1.02 141.80 3.81 102.20 1.17 102.70 2.08 100.67 23.45 113.60 
2019-20 (p) 1.02 149.22 3.81 102.23 1.17 102.62 2.08 100.73 23.45 117.91 
2020-21 (p) 1.02 147.72 3.81 102.50 1.17 96.00 2.08 100.88 23.45 124.18 
2021-22 (p) 1.02 155.50 3.81 102.63 1.17 101.06 2.08 101.09 23.45 131.13 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 1.02 153.49 3.81 102.71 1.17 101.94 2.08 102.01 23.45 134.60 
Aug., 22 1.02 153.49 3.81 102.75 1.17 101.94 2.08 101.16 23.45 135.81 
Sep., 22 1.02 153.49 3.81 102.76 1.17 101.94 2.08 101.47 23.45 135.62 
Oct., 22 1.02 157.51 3.81 102.80 1.17 101.94 2.08 101.86 23.45 136.37 
Nov., 22 1.02 157.51 3.81 102.81 1.17 101.94 2.08 101.65 23.45 135.39 
Dec., 22 1.02 159.36 3.81 102.89 1.17 101.94 2.08 106.58 23.45 135.83 
Jan., 23 1.02 152.70 3.81 102.94 1.17 101.94 2.08 107.29 23.45 140.93 
Feb., 23 1.02 152.72 3.81 102.95 1.17 101.94 2.08 107.29 23.45 141.22 
Mar., 23 1.02 152.72 3.81 102.96 1.17 101.94 2.08 109.91 23.45 142.23 
Apr., 23 1.02 162.14 3.81 103.00 1.17 101.94 2.08 112.06 23.45 142.23 
May, 23 1.02 162.14 3.81 103.00 1.17 101.94 2.08 115.23 23.45 142.72 
Jun., 23 1.02 162.14 3.81 103.00 1.17 104.20 2.08 115.17 23.45 142.82 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 

 
 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

1411, 1420, 1430- 
Manufacture of 

knitted and crocheted 
apparel, embroidery 
of textile goods and 

wearing apparel 

1511- Tanning and 
dressing of leather, 
dressing and dyeing 

of fur 

1512- Manufacture 
of luggage, 

handbags and the 
like, saddler and 

harness 

1520- Manufacture 
of footwear 

1610-1629 - 
Sawmilling and 

planning of wood, 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 20.44 103.54 0.83 105.70 0.13 102.09 0.97 106.93 0.13 100.69 
2017-18 (p) 20.44 108.66 0.83 112.07 0.13 104.33 0.97 114.90 0.13 101.42 
2018-19 (p) 20.44 111.37 0.83 111.37 0.13 102.82 0.97 123.98 0.13 102.40 
2019-20 (p) 20.44 114.07 0.83 105.34 0.13 140.95 0.97 128.04 0.13 104.83 
2020-21 (p) 20.44 116.71 0.83 140.85 0.13 143.27 0.97 120.83 0.13 105.00 
2021-22 (p) 20.44 124.09 0.83 148.26 0.13 150.81 0.97 127.19 0.13 105.56 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 20.44 124.69 0.83 176.10 0.13 155.08 0.97 126.82 0.13 106.01 
Aug., 22 20.44 124.69 0.83 180.80 0.13 156.23 0.97 126.82 0.13 106.25 
Sep., 22 20.44 124.69 0.83 181.70 0.13 156.23 0.97 128.27 0.13 106.25 
Oct., 22 20.44 129.78 0.83 189.23 0.13 156.23 0.97 128.26 0.13 106.01 
Nov., 22 20.44 129.78 0.83 178.10 0.13 156.23 0.97 128.82 0.13 106.25 
Dec., 22 20.44 130.72 0.83 183.02 0.13 156.23 0.97 132.62 0.13 106.25 
Jan., 23 20.44 130.72 0.83 229.12 0.13 157.55 0.97 133.99 0.13 107.36 
Feb., 23 20.44 130.72 0.83 229.12 0.13 157.55 0.97 135.83 0.13 107.60 
Mar., 23 20.44 130.72 0.83 235.16 0.13 162.47 0.97 138.58 0.13 107.60 
Apr., 23 20.44 134.95 0.83 235.51 0.13 162.47 0.97 138.58 0.13 107.36 
May, 23 20.44 134.95 0.83 237.59 0.13 162.47 0.97 140.29 0.13 107.60 
Jun., 23 20.44 134.95 0.83 237.59 0.13 162.47 0.97 137.21 0.13 107.60 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 



  

Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

1701- Mfg of pulp, 
paper and 

paperboard 

1702, 1709- Mfg of 
Corrugated paper;  

container;  and other 
articles of paper 

1811, 1812, 1820- 
Printing, service 

activities related to 
printing, 

reproduction of 
recorded media 

1911, 1919- Mfg of 
miscellaneous 

petroleum products; 
tar & alkatra 

1920- Mfg of refined 
petroleum products 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.30 100.10 0.27 100.16 0.20 105.21 0.01 100.21 0.11 100.00 
2017-18 (p) 0.30 100.81 0.27 101.04 0.20 111.00 0.01 100.40 0.11 98.43 
2018-19 (p) 0.30 103.46 0.27 101.68 0.20 114.37 0.01 100.66 0.11 98.48 
2019-20 (p) 0.30 105.79 0.27 101.96 0.20 114.93 0.01 100.88 0.11 99.72 
2020-21 (p) 0.30 109.39 0.27 102.51 0.20 112.75 0.01 101.05 0.11 95.12 
2021-22 (p) 0.30 112.06 0.27 103.34 0.20 118.68 0.01 101.44 0.11 100.13 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.30 114.45 0.27 105.02 0.20 121.64 0.01 101.62 0.11 100.13 
Aug., 22 0.30 113.88 0.27 105.70 0.20 122.89 0.01 101.62 0.11 100.13 
Sep., 22 0.30 117.55 0.27 103.77 0.20 122.37 0.01 101.62 0.11 100.13 
Oct., 22 0.30 117.60 0.27 102.92 0.20 123.47 0.01 101.62 0.11 109.32 
Nov., 22 0.30 118.96 0.27 105.56 0.20 123.96 0.01 102.80 0.11 109.32 
Dec., 22 0.30 118.96 0.27 106.24 0.20 123.96 0.01 102.80 0.11 109.32 
Jan., 23 0.30 120.11 0.27 105.56 0.20 121.64 0.01 102.80 0.11 109.32 
Feb., 23 0.30 120.11 0.27 106.24 0.20 122.89 0.01 102.80 0.11 109.32 
Mar., 23 0.30 121.96 0.27 106.24 0.20 122.37 0.01 103.39 0.11 109.32 
Apr., 23 0.30 124.33 0.27 106.24 0.20 123.47 0.01 103.39 0.11 109.32 
May, 23 0.30 126.03 0.27 106.77 0.20 123.96 0.01 103.39 0.11 109.32 
Jun., 23 0.30 124.33 0.27 106.77 0.20 123.96 0.01 103.39 0.11 109.32 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

2011- Mfg of basic 
chemicals 

2012, 2013- Mfg of 
fertilizers and 

nitrogen compounds; 
plastics & synthetic 

rubber 

2021, 2022- Mfg of 
paints, varnishes 

and similar 
coatings, printing 
ink and mastics 

2023- Mfg of soap 
and detergents, 

cleaning and 
polishing 

preparations, 
perfumes 

2029, 2030, 2031- Mfg 
of other chemical 

products n.e.c; man-
made fibre; 

matches/fire box 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.19 100.16 0.36 100.31 0.21 100.65 0.18 101.96 0.02 116.89 
2017-18 (p) 0.19 100.42 0.36 100.63 0.21 101.19 0.18 104.07 0.02 133.96 
2018-19 (p) 0.19 100.68 0.36 100.94 0.21 101.47 0.18 109.80 0.02 138.23 
2019-20 (p) 0.19 101.40 0.36 101.24 0.21 102.13 0.18 112.21 0.02 157.00 
2020-21 (p) 0.19 101.47 0.36 101.72 0.21 102.34 0.18 110.36 0.02 155.63 
2021-22 (p) 0.19 101.59 0.36 102.29 0.21 103.21 0.18 116.17 0.02 163.82 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.19 102.22 0.36 102.72 0.21 103.90 0.18 116.28 0.02 183.00 
Aug., 22 0.19 102.66 0.36 102.73 0.21 103.90 0.18 117.41 0.02 180.87 
Sep., 22 0.19 102.68 0.36 102.74 0.21 107.61 0.18 118.71 0.02 183.00 
Oct., 22 0.19 103.58 0.36 102.97 0.21 123.14 0.18 123.97 0.02 183.00 
Nov., 22 0.19 103.58 0.36 103.17 0.21 123.14 0.18 116.28 0.02 187.95 
Dec., 22 0.19 103.78 0.36 103.25 0.21 123.14 0.18 117.41 0.02 190.09 
Jan., 23 0.19 102.22 0.36 103.29 0.21 123.14 0.18 117.41 0.02 196.98 
Feb., 23 0.19 102.66 0.36 103.45 0.21 123.14 0.18 117.35 0.02 199.30 
Mar., 23 0.19 102.68 0.36 103.49 0.21 123.14 0.18 117.35 0.02 195.30 
Apr., 23 0.19 103.58 0.36 103.65 0.21 123.14 0.18 117.35 0.02 193.11 
May, 23 0.19 103.58 0.36 103.79 0.21 123.14 0.18 117.35 0.02 193.11 
Jun., 23 0.19 103.78 0.36 103.79 0.21 123.14 0.18 124.12 0.02 193.11 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 



Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

2100- Mfg of 
pharmaceuticals, 

medicinal chemical 
and botanical 

products (Allopathic) 

2101, 2102, 2103, 
2104-Mfg of unani & 

ayurovedic, 
homeopathic & 

biochemical medicine 

2211- Manufacture 
of rubber tires and 

tubes,  rebuilding of 
rubber tires 

2219- Manufacture 
of other rubber 
products/rubber 

footwear 

2220- Manufacture of 
plastics products 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 2.09 100.72 0.03 100.59 0.07 101.34 0.05 100.80 6.77 101.30 
2017-18 (p) 2.09 104.28 0.03 102.23 0.07 103.50 0.05 101.65 6.77 102.11 
2018-19 (p) 2.09 113.61 0.03 105.55 0.07 107.61 0.05 102.35 6.77 103.30 
2019-20 (p) 2.09 119.48 0.03 108.90 0.07 110.54 0.05 102.44 6.77 103.71 
2020-21 (p) 2.09 122.48 0.03 112.48 0.07 111.93 0.05 101.40 6.77 103.38 
2021-22 (p) 2.09 123.55 0.03 119.35 0.07 113.64 0.05 106.74 6.77 108.82 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 2.09 123.74 0.03 122.55 0.07 115.33 0.05 110.00 6.77 109.66 
Aug., 22 2.09 123.74 0.03 122.55 0.07 121.16 0.05 110.55 6.77 109.64 
Sep., 22 2.09 125.46 0.03 130.99 0.07 123.13 0.05 110.72 6.77 109.88 
Oct., 22 2.09 125.46 0.03 130.99 0.07 123.13 0.05 110.78 6.77 111.50 
Nov., 22 2.09 125.99 0.03 132.48 0.07 126.41 0.05 110.84 6.77 110.53 
Dec., 22 2.09 125.99 0.03 136.56 0.07 126.41 0.05 111.14 6.77 110.44 
Jan., 23 2.09 125.99 0.03 142.67 0.07 126.60 0.05 111.44 6.77 108.88 
Feb., 23 2.09 125.99 0.03 143.48 0.07 127.19 0.05 111.67 6.77 108.08 
Mar., 23 2.09 125.99 0.03 143.84 0.07 128.93 0.05 111.87 6.77 108.08 
Apr., 23 2.09 125.99 0.03 143.84 0.07 128.93 0.05 112.04 6.77 108.14 
May, 23 2.09 125.99 0.03 142.47 0.07 133.00 0.05 112.30 6.77 108.14 
Jun., 23 2.09 125.99 0.03 143.65 0.07 130.26 0.05 112.71 6.77 108.26 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

2221- Polythene 
products 

2310- Manufacture of 
glass and glass 

products 

2391, 2392-
Manufacture of clay 
building materials 

2393- Manufacture  
of other porcelain 

and ceamic 
products 

2394, 2395, 2396-
Manufacture of 

cement, lime and 
plaster 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 1.05 105.98 0.08 100.77 0.39 100.78 0.09 100.78 2.37 100.00 
2017-18 (p) 1.05 106.67 0.08 101.60 0.39 101.61 0.09 101.61 2.37 100.17 
2018-19 (p) 1.05 111.83 0.08 102.22 0.39 102.68 0.09 103.11 2.37 102.69 
2019-20 (p) 1.05 112.06 0.08 102.86 0.39 103.62 0.09 104.59 2.37 104.03 
2020-21 (p) 1.05 112.02 0.08 107.21 0.39 104.57 0.09 104.87 2.37 104.93 
2021-22 (p) 1.05 117.91 0.08 116.16 0.39 107.51 0.09 105.15 2.37 123.79 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 1.05 118.03 0.08 118.40 0.39 110.53 0.09 107.41 2.37 127.63 
Aug., 22 1.05 118.03 0.08 118.40 0.39 110.53 0.09 107.41 2.37 128.46 
Sep., 22 1.05 118.03 0.08 118.40 0.39 114.90 0.09 107.47 2.37 128.46 
Oct., 22 1.05 118.03 0.08 118.40 0.39 117.11 0.09 107.47 2.37 128.89 
Nov., 22 1.05 118.03 0.08 118.40 0.39 120.77 0.09 108.51 2.37 128.89 
Dec., 22 1.05 118.03 0.08 118.40 0.39 120.77 0.09 108.51 2.37 128.89 
Jan., 23 1.05 118.40 0.08 118.40 0.39 120.77 0.09 108.92 2.37 129.16 
Feb., 23 1.05 118.77 0.08 120.34 0.39 120.77 0.09 108.97 2.37 129.16 
Mar., 23 1.05 118.95 0.08 120.34 0.39 120.77 0.09 109.05 2.37 129.42 
Apr., 23 1.05 119.33 0.08 120.34 0.39 123.71 0.09 109.05 2.37 129.42 
May, 23 1.05 120.22 0.08 120.34 0.39 126.59 0.09 109.05 2.37 129.42 
Jun., 23 1.05 120.22 0.08 120.34 0.39 126.59 0.09 109.05 2.37 130.23 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 



  

Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

2397- Manufacture of 
bricks/blocks, tiles 

2410, 2420, 2431, 
2432-Manufacture of 
basic iron and steel; 

basic precious & 
other nonferrous 

metals 

2511, 2512-
Manufacture of 
structural metal 

products 

2593- Manufacture 
of cutlery, hand 

tools and general 
hardware 

2599- Manufacture of 
other fabricated metal 

products n.e.c. 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 3.80 101.29 2.42 100.99 0.10 102.91 0.41 102.90 0.12 102.93 
2017-18 (p) 3.80 109.08 2.42 103.49 0.10 104.56 0.41 104.50 0.12 104.52 
2018-19 (p) 3.80 111.64 2.42 105.04 0.10 106.01 0.41 105.84 0.12 105.90 
2019-20 (p) 3.80 111.63 2.42 105.35 0.10 106.57 0.41 106.34 0.12 105.90 
2020-21 (p) 3.80 116.02 2.42 110.25 0.10 110.58 0.41 110.37 0.12 105.90 
2021-22 (p) 3.80 122.14 2.42 116.10 0.10 115.53 0.41 110.41 0.12 108.10 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 3.80 122.76 2.42 120.82 0.10 118.72 0.41 117.67 0.12 114.72 
Aug., 22 3.80 123.91 2.42 120.82 0.10 120.62 0.41 119.37 0.12 114.72 
Sep., 22 3.80 124.20 2.42 120.82 0.10 123.79 0.41 122.37 0.12 114.72 
Oct., 22 3.80 124.92 2.42 123.78 0.10 126.01 0.41 124.42 0.12 114.72 
Nov., 22 3.80 128.76 2.42 124.04 0.10 126.31 0.41 124.73 0.12 114.72 
Dec., 22 3.80 129.57 2.42 124.83 0.10 131.32 0.41 131.08 0.12 114.72 
Jan., 23 3.80 132.53 2.42 135.68 0.10 138.18 0.41 129.57 0.12 118.58 
Feb., 23 3.80 132.62 2.42 136.98 0.10 136.17 0.41 131.47 0.12 118.91 
Mar., 23 3.80 134.43 2.42 137.89 0.10 138.05 0.41 131.47 0.12 118.91 
Apr., 23 3.80 133.99 2.42 139.62 0.10 138.05 0.41 131.47 0.12 119.19 
May, 23 3.80 135.69 2.42 136.16 0.10 138.05 0.41 144.55 0.12 119.38 
Jun., 23 3.80 136.81 2.42 138.29 0.10 138.05 0.41 150.89 0.12 119.50 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

2610-2640 - Mfg of 
communication 

equipment, consumer 
electronics 

2710- Manufacture of 
electric motors, 

generators, control 
apparatus 

2720- Manufacture 
of batteries and 
accumulators 

2731, 2732, 2733-
Manufacture of 

other electronic and 
electric wires and 

cables 

2740- Manufacture of 
electric lighting 

equipment 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.62 102.60 0.36 122.71 0.14 106.59 0.19 103.15 0.01 112.72 
2017-18 (p) 0.62 105.41 0.36 152.41 0.14 113.02 0.19 108.32 0.01 123.46 
2018-19 (p) 0.62 109.45 0.36 152.02 0.14 120.67 0.19 114.58 0.01 144.20 
2019-20 (p) 0.62 112.71 0.36 152.02 0.14 123.57 0.19 118.60 0.01 154.32 
2020-21 (p) 0.62 116.97 0.36 149.13 0.14 120.27 0.19 115.68 0.01 165.32 
2021-22 (p) 0.62 119.10 0.36 156.93 0.14 126.60 0.19 121.77 0.01 174.02 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.62 122.41 0.36 159.74 0.14 142.46 0.19 125.06 0.01 187.51 
Aug., 22 0.62 122.80 0.36 158.44 0.14 142.46 0.19 125.11 0.01 187.51 
Sep., 22 0.62 123.88 0.36 158.44 0.14 142.46 0.19 123.62 0.01 187.51 
Oct., 22 0.62 123.88 0.36 158.44 0.14 142.46 0.19 102.95 0.01 187.51 
Nov., 22 0.62 124.42 0.36 158.44 0.14 142.46 0.19 133.03 0.01 187.51 
Dec., 22 0.62 124.42 0.36 158.44 0.14 142.46 0.19 133.03 0.01 187.50 
Jan., 23 0.62 125.70 0.36 158.44 0.14 142.46 0.19 133.03 0.01 187.50 
Feb., 23 0.62 127.65 0.36 158.71 0.14 142.45 0.19 125.33 0.01 188.15 
Mar., 23 0.62 127.65 0.36 158.71 0.14 142.45 0.19 122.44 0.01 188.15 
Apr., 23 0.62 129.16 0.36 158.71 0.14 142.45 0.19 109.23 0.01 188.15 
May, 23 0.62 131.14 0.36 158.71 0.14 142.45 0.19 184.10 0.01 188.15 
Jun., 23 0.62 131.14 0.36 158.71 0.14 142.45 0.19 197.40 0.01 188.15 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 



Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

2750, 2790- 
Manufacture of 

domestic appliances 

2811, 2813, 2814, 
2817- Mfg of 

bearings, gears, 
gearing and driving 
elements; engines & 

turbines except 
aircraft 

2821- Manufacture 
of agricultural and 
forestry machinery 

2822, 2823, 2825, 
2829- Manufacture 
of metal-forming 
machinery and 
machine tools 

2910, 2920, 2930- Mfg 
of motor vehicles ; 
bodies (coachwork) 
for motor vehicles, 

trailers & semi-trailers 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.46 100.90 0.06 102.87 0.01 102.65 0.08 102.81 0.08 100.14 
2017-18 (p) 0.46 102.30 0.06 105.16 0.01 104.86 0.08 105.03 0.08 103.50 
2018-19 (p) 0.46 103.63 0.06 107.26 0.01 107.84 0.08 106.91 0.08 104.80 
2019-20 (p) 0.46 105.49 0.06 108.82 0.01 110.64 0.08 108.28 0.08 105.05 
2020-21 (p) 0.46 108.69 0.06 112.76 0.01 111.88 0.08 112.07 0.08 102.68 
2021-22 (p) 0.46 112.08 0.06 121.20 0.01 116.22 0.08 120.57 0.08 108.08 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.46 113.17 0.06 124.90 0.01 120.52 0.08 124.03 0.08 117.94 
Aug., 22 0.46 113.43 0.06 124.90 0.01 120.52 0.08 124.03 0.08 116.71 
Sep., 22 0.46 113.96 0.06 124.90 0.01 120.52 0.08 124.03 0.08 112.85 
Oct., 22 0.46 114.23 0.06 124.90 0.01 121.65 0.08 124.89 0.08 118.53 
Nov., 22 0.46 114.49 0.06 128.73 0.01 124.95 0.08 124.89 0.08 115.99 
Dec., 22 0.46 114.49 0.06 128.73 0.01 124.95 0.08 124.89 0.08 115.99 
Jan., 23 0.46 116.48 0.06 128.29 0.01 124.95 0.08 127.91 0.08 115.99 
Feb., 23 0.46 116.48 0.06 128.29 0.01 123.78 0.08 127.91 0.08 115.99 
Mar., 23 0.46 116.48 0.06 132.85 0.01 122.61 0.08 130.49 0.08 115.99 
Apr., 23 0.46 116.48 0.06 132.85 0.01 122.61 0.08 132.93 0.08 106.27 
May, 23 0.46 117.80 0.06 129.18 0.01 123.78 0.08 137.25 0.08 101.67 
Jun., 23 0.46 117.80 0.06 129.18 0.01 123.78 0.08 137.25 0.08 105.28 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

3011, 3013, 3020- 
Building of ships and 
floating structures; 

ship breaking & 
dismantling; 

3091- Manufacture of 
motorcycles 

3092- Manufacture 
of bicycles and 

invalid carriages 

3093, 3094- 
Manufacture of 

auto-rickshaw/three 
wheeler 

3100- Manufacture of 
metal furniture & 

fixtures 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 2.56 105.21 0.09 113.33 0.07 105.10 0.01 104.34 0.07 117.98 
2017-18 (p) 2.56 111.00 0.09 114.38 0.07 110.76 0.01 106.09 0.07 140.52 
2018-19 (p) 2.56 121.97 0.09 114.55 0.07 115.21 0.01 108.87 0.07 162.84 
2019-20 (p) 2.56 126.48 0.09 114.56 0.07 119.59 0.01 112.38 0.07 162.84 
2020-21 (p) 2.56 141.01 0.09 111.71 0.07 125.01 0.01 115.11 0.07 154.71 
2021-22 (p) 2.56 148.43 0.09 117.59 0.07 131.47 0.01 118.48 0.07 162.84 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 2.56 150.42 0.09 122.63 0.07 133.41 0.01 119.53 0.07 162.87 
Aug., 22 2.56 150.42 0.09 122.63 0.07 134.88 0.01 119.80 0.07 180.49 
Sep., 22 2.56 150.81 0.09 122.63 0.07 136.00 0.01 120.00 0.07 182.45 
Oct., 22 2.56 151.09 0.09 122.63 0.07 136.83 0.01 120.13 0.07 198.66 
Nov., 22 2.56 151.99 0.09 122.63 0.07 137.80 0.01 120.39 0.07 198.66 
Dec., 22 2.56 155.74 0.09 122.63 0.07 138.60 0.01 120.71 0.07 198.66 
Jan., 23 2.56 156.23 0.09 122.63 0.07 138.60 0.01 120.84 0.07 203.48 
Feb., 23 2.56 157.00 0.09 121.50 0.07 139.48 0.01 120.98 0.07 203.48 
Mar., 23 2.56 157.30 0.09 121.68 0.07 139.48 0.01 121.07 0.07 201.00 
Apr., 23 2.56 157.00 0.09 118.10 0.07 139.48 0.01 121.39 0.07 202.88 
May, 23 2.56 157.57 0.09 118.10 0.07 139.48 0.01 120.63 0.07 209.69 
Jun., 23 2.56 157.61 0.09 118.10 0.07 143.39 0.01 120.63 0.07 217.41 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 



  

Producer Price Index (PPI): June-2023   

 

5.13 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Class Level (4 Digit)- 
Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

3101, 3102- 
Manufacture of 

wooden furniture and 
fixtures 

3103- Manufacture of 
plastic furniture and 

fixtures 

3104, 3105-
Manufacturing of 

packaging materials 

3211, 3212-
Manufacture of 

jewelry and related 
articles 

3220-3412-
Manufacture of sports 

goods 

Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index Weight Index 

2016-17 (p) 0.46 102.77 0.04 102.80 0.26 102.80 0.31 108.50 0.09 100.75 
2017-18 (p) 0.46 105.63 0.04 105.84 0.26 105.84 0.31 116.51 0.09 101.62 
2018-19 (p) 0.46 109.44 0.04 108.23 0.26 108.23 0.31 119.56 0.09 102.71 
2019-20 (p) 0.46 115.63 0.04 109.63 0.26 108.28 0.31 120.79 0.09 103.24 
2020-21 (p) 0.46 117.78 0.04 112.53 0.26 109.73 0.31 119.95 0.09 100.43 
2021-22 (p) 0.46 121.75 0.04 116.99 0.26 112.31 0.31 126.26 0.09 105.72 
2022-23 (p)           

 Jul., 22 0.46 123.66 0.04 119.36 0.26 113.91 0.31 127.37 0.09 105.63 
Aug., 22 0.46 119.12 0.04 119.37 0.26 113.91 0.31 125.82 0.09 107.45 
Sep., 22 0.46 119.25 0.04 119.37 0.26 113.91 0.31 125.82 0.09 107.45 
Oct., 22 0.46 119.25 0.04 119.37 0.26 115.28 0.31 125.04 0.09 108.81 
Nov., 22 0.46 119.25 0.04 118.86 0.26 115.28 0.31 128.15 0.09 108.81 
Dec., 22 0.46 118.59 0.04 129.78 0.26 115.28 0.31 131.25 0.09 108.81 
Jan., 23 0.46 118.59 0.04 131.95 0.26 115.28 0.31 142.90 0.09 108.81 
Feb., 23 0.46 124.34 0.04 132.83 0.26 115.28 0.31 146.01 0.09 109.33 
Mar., 23 0.46 124.34 0.04 132.83 0.26 115.28 0.31 149.89 0.09 109.33 
Apr., 23 0.46 134.28 0.04 132.83 0.26 115.28 0.31 149.89 0.09 109.33 
May, 23 0.46 134.28 0.04 131.93 0.26 115.28 0.31 150.28 0.09 109.33 
Jun., 23 0.46 134.28 0.04 131.93 0.26 117.36 0.31 153.78 0.09 109.33 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

5.14 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Division level (2 Digit) 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

General Group 10 Group 11 Group 12 Group 13 

Manufacturing 
Manufacture of Food 

Products 
Manufacture of 

beverages 
Manufacture of 

tobacco products 
Mfg of Textiles 

Weight 100.00 12.03 1.05 2.34 10.97 
2016-17 (p) 104.43 105.75 123.08 101.08 106.83 
2017-18 (p) 109.53 115.57 128.54 101.83 110.61 
2018-19 (p) 112.65 120.93 131.09 109.93 111.27 
2019-20 (p) 115.41 125.82 131.66 112.92 111.89 
2020-21 (p) 118.45 126.78 127.89 116.70 110.57 
2021-22 (p) 124.10 127.76 134.59 123.49 113.59 
2022-23 (p)      

 Jul., 22 127.79 136.83 137.29 133.68 119.30 
Aug., 22 128.31 137.70 137.28 133.68 119.56 
Sep., 22 128.52 138.28 137.28 133.68 119.89 
Oct., 22 130.54 141.47 137.27 134.13 120.42 
Nov., 22 130.68 143.74 137.27 134.13 120.21 
Dec., 22 131.38 143.20 137.27 135.74 121.71 
Jan., 23 133.86 146.24 137.27 135.80 123.15 
Feb., 23 134.31 148.00 146.31 135.80 123.19 
Mar., 23 134.96 148.81 146.31 135.82 124.24 
Apr., 23 136.25 150.19 146.31 135.82 125.93 
May, 23 136.84 150.94 146.31 135.82 126.92 
Jun., 23 136.94 149.75 146.31 135.82 127.24 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
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5.14 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Division level (2 Digit)-Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

Group 14 Group 15 Group 16 Group 17 Group 18 

Mfg of wearing 
apparel (Readymade 

garments) 

Mfg of leather and 
related products 

Mfg of wood and 
products of wood 

Mfg of paper and 
paper products 

Printing and 
reproduction of 
recorded media 

Weight 43.89 1.93 0.13 0.57 0.20 
2016-17 (p) 104.54 106.07 100.69 100.13 105.21 
2017-18 (p) 109.96 112.96 101.42 100.92 111.00 
2018-19 (p) 112.56 117.10 102.40 102.61 114.37 
2019-20 (p) 116.12 119.12 104.83 103.96 114.93 
2020-21 (p) 120.70 131.00 105.00 106.10 112.75 
2021-22 (p) 127.85 137.89 105.56 107.90 118.68 
2022-23 (p)      

 Jul., 22 129.99 150.02 106.01 109.94 121.64 
Aug., 22 130.63 152.13 106.25 109.98 122.89 
Sep., 22 130.53 153.24 106.25 110.97 122.37 
Oct., 22 133.30 156.49 106.01 110.59 123.47 
Nov., 22 132.78 151.96 106.25 112.56 123.96 
Dec., 22 133.45 155.99 106.25 112.89 123.96 
Jan., 23 136.17 176.67 107.36 113.16 121.64 
Feb., 23 136.33 177.59 107.60 113.49 122.89 
Mar., 23 136.87 181.90 107.60 114.46 122.37 
Apr., 23 138.84 182.06 107.36 115.69 123.47 
May, 23 139.10 183.81 107.60 116.83 123.96 
Jun., 23 139.15 182.27 107.60 115.94 123.96 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

5.14 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Division level (2 Digit)-Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

Group 19 Group 20 Group 21 Group 22 Group 23 

Mfg of coke and 
refined petroleum 

products 

Mfg of chemicals 
and chemical 

products 

Mfg of pharmaceutical 
products and 

pharmaceutical 
preparations 

Mfg of rubber and 
plastics products 

Manufacture of other 
non-metallic mineral 

products 

Weight 0.12 0.95 2.12 7.95 6.73 
2016-17 (p) 100.01 100.95 100.72 101.92 100.79 
2017-18 (p) 98.53 101.94 104.25 102.72 105.32 
2018-19 (p) 98.58 103.35 113.50 104.46 107.74 
2019-20 (p) 99.77 104.53 119.33 104.87 108.29 
2020-21 (p) 95.41 104.39 122.34 104.59 111.20 
2021-22 (p) 100.19 106.08 123.49 110.06 121.57 
2022-23 (p)      

 Jul., 22 100.20 106.86 123.73 110.82 123.50 
Aug., 22 100.20 107.13 123.72 110.86 124.45 
Sep., 22 100.20 108.24 125.53 111.09 124.86 
Oct., 22 108.94 112.90 125.54 112.46 125.55 
Nov., 22 108.99 111.58 126.08 111.66 127.94 
Dec., 22 108.99 111.90 126.14 111.59 128.40 
Jan., 23 108.99 111.73 126.22 110.32 130.17 
Feb., 23 108.99 111.91 126.24 109.69 130.24 
Mar., 23 109.02 111.86 126.24 109.73 131.36 
Apr., 23 109.02 112.06 126.24 109.83 131.28 
May, 23 109.02 112.11 126.22 109.99 132.41 
Jun., 23 109.02 113.45 126.24 110.07 133.33 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
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5.14 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Division level (2 Digit)-Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

Period 

Group 24 Group 25 Group 26 Group 27 Group 28 

Manufacture of basic 
metals 

Manufacture of 
fabricated metal 
products, except 
machinery and 

equipment 

Manufacture of 
computer, 

electronic and 
optical products 

Mfg of Electrical 
Equipment 

Mfg of Machinery & 
Equipment 

Weight 2.42 0.63 0.62 1.16 0.15 
2016-17 (p) 100.99 102.91 102.60 108.90 102.82 
2017-18 (p) 103.49 104.51 105.41 120.48 105.06 
2018-19 (p) 105.04 105.88 109.45 122.97 107.14 
2019-20 (p) 105.35 106.30 112.71 124.78 108.72 
2020-21 (p) 110.25 109.57 116.97 124.33 112.32 
2021-22 (p) 116.10 110.79 119.10 129.94 120.38 
2022-23 (p)      

 Jul., 22 120.82 117.28 122.41 133.79 124.01 
Aug., 22 120.82 118.70 122.80 133.49 124.01 
Sep., 22 120.82 121.17 123.88 133.46 124.01 
Oct., 22 123.78 122.86 123.88 130.19 124.57 
Nov., 22 124.04 123.11 124.42 135.20 126.39 
Dec., 22 124.83 128.07 124.42 135.20 126.39 
Jan., 23 135.68 128.88 125.70 135.99 127.76 
Feb., 23 136.98 129.87 127.65 134.82 127.64 
Mar., 23 137.89 130.17 127.65 134.35 130.62 
Apr., 23 139.62 130.22 129.16 132.19 131.86 
May, 23 136.16 138.83 131.14 144.93 132.77 
Jun., 23 138.29 143.01 131.14 147.10 132.77 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
 

5.14 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods by Industry at Division level (2 Digit)-Cont’d 

    (Base: 2015-16 = 100) 

  
Period 

Group 29 Group 30 Group 31 Group 32 

Mfg of Motor vehicles, 
trailers and semi-trailers  

Mfg of Other Transport 
Equipment 

Mfg of Furniture Other Manufacturing 

Weight 0.08 2.72 0.83 0.4 
2016-17 (p) 100.14 105.47 103.97 106.68 
2017-18 (p) 103.50 111.08 108.44 113.02 
2018-19 (p) 104.80 121.53 113.19 115.62 
2019-20 (p) 105.05 125.89 116.73 116.68 
2020-21 (p) 102.68 139.60 117.88 115.38 
2021-22 (p) 108.08 146.93 121.75 121.45 
2022-23 (p)     

 Jul., 22 117.94 149.01 123.44 122.28 
Aug., 22 116.71 149.05 122.28 121.52 
Sep., 22 112.85 149.45 122.51 121.52 
Oct., 22 118.53 149.73 124.22 121.24 
Nov., 22 115.99 150.59 124.19 123.62 
Dec., 22 115.99 154.14 124.30 126.00 
Jan., 23 115.99 154.61 124.77 134.92 
Feb., 23 115.99 155.31 128.03 137.42 
Mar., 23 115.99 155.61 127.83 140.39 
Apr., 23 106.27 155.21 133.54 140.39 
May, 23 101.67 155.74 134.04 140.69 
Jun., 23 105.28 155.87 135.31 143.37 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 
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5.15 Price Indices of the Domestically Produced Industrial Goods 
   (Base: 2015-16=100) 

Period 
(1) 

Consumer 
Goods 

(2) 
Capital Goods (4.39) 

(3)  
Intermediate Goods (26.50) 

Machinery Other 
than Electric & 

Transport 

Machinery 
Electric 

Transport 
Equipment 

Other Capital 
Goods 

Intermediate 
Consumer 

Goods 

Intermediate 
Capital Goods 

Weight 69.11 0.15 0.36 2.64 1.23 9.45 17.06 

2016-17 (p) 104.78 102.82 122.71 105.05 104.86 103.75 102.89 
2017-18 (p) 110.40 105.06 152.41 110.76 109.94 108.09 105.72 
2018-19 (p) 113.86 107.14 152.02 121.42 113.98 108.59 107.74 
2019-20 (p) 117.46 108.72 152.02 125.80 116.71 108.27 108.65 
2020-21 (p) 120.50 112.32 149.13 139.78 117.06 111.39 110.24 
2021-22 (p) 126.07 120.38 156.93 147.14 121.65 113.65 117.83 
2022-23 (p)        

 Jul., 22 129.84 124.01 159.74 149.38 123.06 121.22 119.47 
Aug., 22 130.41 124.01 158.44 149.34 122.03 122.08 119.85 
Sep., 22 130.59 124.01 158.44 149.60 122.19 122.57 120.06 
Oct., 22 132.81 124.57 158.44 150.05 123.24 124.62 121.55 
Nov., 22 132.90 126.39 158.44 150.83 124.01 123.68 122.40 
Dec., 22 133.41 126.39 158.44 154.46 124.85 125.45 122.80 
Jan., 23 135.73 127.76 158.44 154.94 128.08 131.86 124.06 
Feb., 23 136.34 127.64 158.71 155.68 131.09 131.91 123.86 
Mar., 23 136.95 130.62 158.71 155.98 131.93 133.13 124.41 
Apr., 23 138.53 131.86 158.71 155.37 135.78 133.83 125.00 
May, 23 139.08 132.77 158.71 155.78 136.21 134.60 125.71 
Jun., 23 138.92 132.77 158.71 155.93 137.94 134.91 126.57 

Few Indices of previous months are revised. 

Note: “p” denotes provisional, Source: National Accounting Wing, BBS 

 


